TOX® ElectricPowerDrive
type EXe-K cleanroom
Data sheet 40.56
TOX® PRESSOTECHNIK SE & Co. KG,Riedstrasse 4, 88250 Weingarten / Germany
2025 / 05
Su
bj

Connection assignments
TOX® EdgeUnit
Model Designation Description
X1
Bushing M12 4-pin, D-coded
EtherCAT In ¡ Pin 1 = TD+
¡ Pin 2 = RD+
¡ Pin 3 = TD-
¡ Pin 4 = RD-
X2 EtherCAT Out ¡ Pin 1 = TD+
¡ Pin 2 = RD+
¡ Pin 3 = TD-
¡ Pin 4 = RD-
X3
Connector M12 5-pin, A-coded
Power ¡ Pin 1 = 24 V US2
¡ Pin 2 = GND US2
¡ Pin 3 = 24 V US1
¡ Pin 4 = GND US1
¡ Pin 5 = PE
¡ GND US1 = GND US2 = GN0
¡ Connector not AIDA compliant
X4
Bushing M12 5-pin, A-coded
Digital In ¡ Pin 1 = 24 V US1
¡ Pin 2 = DIN.2 24 V
¡ Pin 3 = GND
¡ Pin 4 = DIN.1 24 V
¡ Pin 5 = PE
X5 Strain gauge 2 ¡ Pin 1 = S- signal strain gauge In
¡ Pin 2 = 5 V supply strain gauge
¡ Pin 3 = GND supply strain gauge
¡ Pin 4 =S+ signal strain gauge In
¡ Pin 5 = not occupied
X6 Analog In ¡ Pin 1 = 24 V US1
¡ Pin 2 = AIN2 0 V - +10 V
¡ Pin 3 = GND
¡ Pin 4 = AIN1 -10 V - +10 V
¡ Pin 5 = PE
X7 Digital Out ¡ Pin 1 = 24 V US1
¡ Pin 2 = DOUT.1 24 V US2 (2 A)
¡ Pin 3 = GND
¡ Pin 4 = DOUT.0 24 V US2 (2 A)
¡ Pin 5 = PE
X8
Bushing M12 8-pin
Encoder ¡ Pin 1 = 5 V
¡ Pin 2 = APR
¡ Pin 3 = ANR
¡ Pin 4 = BPR
¡ Pin 5 = BNR
¡ Pin 6 = CPR
¡ Pin 7 = CNR
¡ Pin 8 = GND
Connection assignments
tox_tb_40.56_exe_k_cleanroom_en 7
Resolver
Pin Designation Description Connector
1 +Ref Transformer winding
P
2 -Ref
3 Not occupied
4 +COS Stand winding Cosinus
5 -COS
6 +SIN Stand winding Sinus
7 -SIN
8 Not occupied
9
10 Shield Housing shield of transducer
11 + Temperature monitor PT1000
12 -
Type: Intercontec ICN-M23, 12-pin
Motor EXe-K 030, 060